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IN THE CEJATF(AL ADMXNITRATIVE TRIBWL 
GIJuIAHATI BENCH:GUWAHATI. 

Ii 
GRDERS SHEET 

APPLITIUN NX.  

App cant (5)  

Reaonatt(S)  

:AJbCaL for the Applicant: 
 

for the espondant:- 

No+s of the Registry 	 ) (J0 te 	 Order of th Tribunal 

at 

• (çt -  te 

8,1 go 011 	The applicant appears in person 
I 	 and made submissions, 	- 

• 	 I 	 Issue notice of notiofl, returnabl 
by three weeks, List on 23.112031, 

vo A 
ji  - 

Member 

' 	23.11.0 	Issue notice, returnable by 

b ' 	(1 	taur weeks. List on 1,1 .2002. 

Member 	 - 	Vicehairman 
bb  

* 

tWp 'P tL°"'  't± 
'd 

H 



1.1.02 	Heard Mr. A.Paul, who is appear. 

inperson, 
,r1L 

List açain on 17.1.2002 for order. 

Member 	 (ics-Ch airman 
mb  

170.02 	List on 31.1,2002 t0 enable the 

respondents to Pile written statement, 

M €mber 	 Vice.'.Chi rman 

rnb 

	

•• 	...............................31.1.2002 ..............List after 10 days as-prayed oy 

Mr.5,arma, learned counsel appearing 

for the respondents. 

• List on 13.2.2002 for furthar 

	

! 	 order. 

	

ii 	 .• 

Member 	 . 	Vice-Chajran 
bb 

13.2.02 	 List on 28.2.2002 to enable the 

..........,.. 	.. 1 	ras'pobde'ntsto Pile reply. 

I( 	c 
'i ember 	 V c e-Chai rman 

mb 
o 	 28.2.02 	List on 25.3,2002 for order. 

• 

11ember' Th 	Vice-Chairman 

tub : 	 ,. 	.. 
26.3.02 	List on 2494.2002 for further 

order. 

em er 	 Vie-.Chajruan 
mb 	 . 

24.4.02 	List on 16/5/2002 to enable the 

Respondents to obtain necessary instruct-

ions. 

Vic e-Chai rman 
mb 



0. 54/2001 

Order of the TEibuna 

The applicant appeared in person 

and stated that in vi,eu of the order of 

the Supreme court he is not pressing the 

applicat on, even otherwise, we dorMOt 

feel1 	on i 	g 11is proceeding. 

Accordingly, the Contempt Proceeding 

stands dropped. 

Psmber 	 Vice-Chairman 

1 

c.p. i 

of the R.egitry. 	Date 

6.5.fl 
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E C 	 :frWAHATI 

(Civil Original Contempt Jurisdiction) 

Contempt Petition No. 	/2001 

_/ 	ç 
Shri Ashim Paul 	 --- Petitioner 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 	--- Respondents/ 
Conternners 

In the matter of :- 

A petition under section 12 of the 

Contempt of Courts Act for Delibera-

te & intentional Violation.of the 

order dtd. 29th November, 2000 

passed by the Fbn'ble Central Adrrn. 

Tribunal. Guwahatj Bench in CA no.= 

37/2000(T) as well as the order dtd. 

27th July, 2001 by the rbn'ble Divi-

sion Bench of the Gauhati High 

Court in WP(C)5072/2001, 

-And- 

In the matter of :- 

Shri Ashim Paul 

S/o Sri Nilu Paul 

Resident of Pandu, New Coloney 

Guw-ahati-12, Dist. Kanirup,Assam. 

-Versus- 

1 	Shri V.K.Gupta 

Assistant Commissioner (adrnn.) 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (HQ) 

18, Institutional Area, Saheed 

Jeet Singh Marg, 

New Delhi-16. 

Contd. ... (2) 



-- 2 -- 

Shri D.K.Saini 

Assistant Commissioner 

Kendriya Vidyalays Sangathan 

Regional Office, Guwthati 

Chayaram Bhawan, Maligaon Chariali 

Guwahati-12. 

Shri R.K.Gautam 

Principal, Kemdriya Vidyalaya 

Upper Shillong, P0. Nang].yor 

Shil long-9. 

Re s onternners 

The hubleetitip_of the ahove-narned petitioner:-

?'bst Respectfully Sheweth :- 

That the Petitioner is a citizen of India and as ouch 

your petitioner is entitled to all rights and pritile-

ges guaranted under the Constittion of India. Your 

petitioner: is a permanent resident of Guwahati, Assam. 

That your petitioner states that he was appointed as 

a LDC (English) in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Upper Shillong 

vicle memorandum of the Assistant Commissioner KVS. 

Regional Of ice Guwahati dtd. 13/15-12-1997. 

That your petitIoner further submits that in pursuant 

to that offer of appointment dtd. 13/15-12-97 he has 

joined in the office of the Principal Ky Upper Shillong 

on 12th January,1998. Thereafter from the next date 

i.e. on 13th January, 1998 he was not allowed to work 

in the office of the respondent  No.3. 

Contd. ..(3) 
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That your. petitioner states that in this connection 

when a Civil Rule bearing no. 642/1998 was filed 

before the Fbn'ble Gauhati High Court the petitioner's 

service have been terminated by the respondents most 

arbitrarily vide a memorandum of the respondent no.2 

dtd. 19/2/98. The same was challenged too before the 

Gauhati High Court within a reasonable time. 

That your petioner most respectfully submits that the 

said Civil Rule CR/642/98 was transfered to this bn'ble 

Tribunal for adjudication in the middle part of 1999 

by following a Central Govt. Notification, under 

section 14 of CAT act, 1985. 

It is most respectfully submitted that the petitioner's 

application bearing No.OA/37/2000(T) was decided by 

this Ibn'ble Tribunal on 29/11/2000 and set aside 

the termination order issued by the respondent No.2 

herein on which the respondents were directed by the 

Hon 'ble Tribunal to reinstate the petitioner in service 

forthwith. The copy of the order dtd. 29,44ov/2000 is 

annexed herewith as annéxure-A. 	- 

The petitioner further submit$ that being aggried 

by the said order dtd. 29th Nov/2000reported for 

duties before the Asstt. Commissioner KVS (Guwahati 

Region) on 1St December 2000 through a memorandum 

enclosing the order copy of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The 

photocopy of the memorandum dt. 1/12/2000 is annexed 

herewith as annexure-B. 

It is respectfully submitted that the petitioner was 

expecting an early response from the respondents 

after submitting the said memorandumdt. 1/12/2000 

Contd.. .(4) 
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before the Asstt. Commissioner KVS Regional Office 

Guwahati but when it is found that from 29/11/2000 to 

17th April, 2001 KVS Authority i.e. the respondents have 

debarred from taking any necessary step in regards to 

your petitioners case then he is fully stranged. 

That pour petitioner admits that as per stated in para-

8 of this petition & being remained in uncertainty for 

a long lapse of time after the order delivered by this 

}bn'ble Tribunal your petitioner submitted another memo-

randum to the Asstt. Commissioner KVS (Guwahati Region) 

on 18th April, 2001 • A copy of the said memorarndurn is 

annexed herewith as annexure-C. 

That your petitioner further submits that your petitlo-. 

ner had sent a similar nature of memorandum as like 

annexure-C by stating the similar facts to the respon-

dent No.1 of KVS (Ho)  New Delhi on 20th April, 2001. 

A copy of the said memorandum dtd. 20th April/2001 is 

annexed herewith asannexure-D 

That the petitioner further respectfully submits that 

when he was eagerly expecting an early reply in regards 

to his case from the I(VS Authority after submitting the 

memorandum dtd. 18/4/2001 & 20/4/2001 to the respondents. 

The respondents have filed a wP(C) in the Hon'ble Gauhati 

High Court (Division Bench) against the order dtd. 29th 

Nov/2000 of this }n'ble Tribunal in OA/37/2000(T) and 

the same  was numbered as wP(C) No.5072/2001. 

That it is respectfully submitted that after examining 

the facts of the case the }bn'ble Division Bench of 

the Gauhati High Court dismissed the WP(C)no. 5072/2001 

Contd. 
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by finding no merit in it under the light of the 

order passed in wP(C)2319/2000 (Union of India Vs.Smt. 

Shanu Icumari) order dtd. 20/11,2000. 

That thereafter being aggtlwed by the said order of 

the Hon'ble Cauhati High Court dtd. 27th July,2001 

your petitioner further submitted a memorandum before 

the Asstt. Commissioner KVS, Regional Office Guwahati 

on 8th October.2001 to re-instate him in the service of 

KVS forthwith in complience with the order of the 

Hon'ble Cauhati High Court as well as the }bmnble  Central 

Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench. 

The photocopy of the order passed by the Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Court (Division Bench) dt. 27th July. 2001 

inwp(C) No.5072/2001 is annexed herewith as annex.-E. 

And the submitted memorandum before the Ass tt. 

Commissioner dtd. 8th Octoberj2001 is annexed herewith 

as aflnexure-F. 

That your petitioner admits that inspite of passing 

an adequate period after passing the order of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal as well as the Fb.n'ble Gauhati High 

Court and being fully conversant with the petitioners 

case the respondents have not shown any interest to 

implement the orders of this Hn'ble Tribunal which was 

upheld by the HDn'ble Gauhati High Court in WP(C)5072/ 

2001. Hence the petitioner was hound to file this 

contempt petition before this Hon'ble Tribunal within 

the abit of law. 

That it is respectfully submitted that the contemners 

are liable to be heavily punished for their wilful# 

disobedience and deliberate & intentional violation of 

this 13,nble Tribunals order/direction as well as the 

order of the HDn'ble Gauhati High Court passed in Case 

Contd.. (6) 
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of the present petitioner. 

That your petitioner submits that inspite of repeated 

request to the contemners particularly the Asstt. 

Commissioner i.e. Contemner No.2 herein as a regional 

Head of the KVS have not at all interested for irnplementa-

tion of the orders passed by thisHon'ble Tribunal dt.-

29th November, 2000 in OA no.37/2000(T) as well as the 

order of the Hon'hle Gauhati High Court (Division Bench) 

for which they are liable to be heavily punished for 

intentional violation of this Fn'hle Tribunal's 

direction/order as well as the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

Court. 

That your petioner submits that at any rate the contem-

ners are liable to be punished as per provision of law. 

It is therefore, most respectfully 

prayed that your Lordships may be 

pleased to admit this petition and 

issue Notide to the contemners to 

show cause as to why they should not 

be punished as per provision of 

contempt of Court's Act for their 

deliberate and intentional vlatio n 

of this }n'ble Tribunal's order/ 

direction passed in CA no.37/2000(T)_ 

as well as the order of the !-n'ble 

Cauhati High Court (Division  Bench) 

in wP(C) no.5072/2001 dt, 27/7/2001* 

and/br pass any such order as your 

Lordships may deem fit and proper. 

Contd....(7). 
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 -And - 

Further it is prayed that the Contem-

ners. be  directed to appear personally 

before this Fbn'ble Tribunal to 

explain as to why they should not be 

punished for violation of this Fbn'ble 
• . 

	

	 Court's order as per provision of 

Contempt of Court's Act. 

And for this Act of kindness, the petitioner is in duty bound 

shall ever pray. 

AFFIDAVIT. . . . . . . . 
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A F F I D A V IT 

Is Shri Ashim Paul, Son of Shrl. Nilu Paul, 

aged alxut 27 years, resident of Pandu New Coloney. 

Guwahati-12 in the District of Karnrup, Assarn do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare as follows :- 

That I am the petitioner in the instant case 

and I am acquainted with the facts and circumstances 

of the case. 

That the statements made in paragraphs -i-, 

are true to my knowledge, and those made in 

paragraphs3jeing matters of record are true to my 

information derived therefrom and the rest are my humble 

suthiissions before this Hon'ble Court. 

And I sign this Affidavit on this 	day of 

October,2001 at Guwahati. 

Identified by, 

DEPONENT 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

• 	Laid down before the Hon'ble Central Administra- 

tive rribunal, Guwahati for initiating a Contempt proceed-

ing against the alleged Cnteiers/Respondents for wilful 

• and deliberate non-compliance of the Itn'ble Tribunal's 

order dated 29th November. 2000 passed in CA no.=37/2000(T) 

and further be pleased to impose punishment upon the 

• alleged Contemners,/ReSpondents for wilful and deliberate 

non-compliance of the order dated 29th November, 2000 

passed in OAno.37/2000(T). 

h 

 -'C - 
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CCNIRALADLIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

'0r1gina1 Application No 	37 of 2000(T) f 

\\ Date of decision 	This the 29th day of November,2000 " 

- 	
r  

Ronble Mr 	Justice D N Chowdhury, 	Vice.-chairman'4 4 

Shr3. Ashim Paul '• 1 	jjf 	I,J 

Son of Sri. N 	Paul, 
Resident of Pandu New Colony, td 

P 0 	Guwahati 
Dlstrlct_Kamrup, 
As?am 

.LL 

,:' 	 . 	...- 	 . 	.-'-. ...Aican ppl 	t 
Applicant appeared in person 

'..,... 	
•.-'+' 	'?. 

-versus-. / 

1 	The Union of. India, 
represented by Sedretary to the 
Human Resource Developemnt,. 

. 

Sastrj Bhawan, 	New Delhi. 

2. 	:;The Asstt.Cmmis5jofler(.Ad 

.. 

* . 
18 	Ihstjtutional 	Area, 	. 	'• 

.... 

Shaheel Jeet Sing tlarg 
. 	

. 	,. 
New Delhj-110066 

3 	The Assistant Commissioner 
Ken.drira Vidyalaya Sanga than 
Chayaram Bhawan, 	Mali.gaon Chariali, Guwahati_12 

The Principal 
Kendriya Vldyalaya 
Upper Shillong, 
PO.. Nonglyor,  *jj 	

) Shillong-g 
'II  

4J 	The Asstt 	Comm1s s1oner ( off111flg)  
r 

1h.1 Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 
Chayaram l3hawan, 
flaligaon Chariali, 
Guwahatl_12 1 

Respondents 
1.............. 

By Advocate Dr.. B.P.Todj,learned 
- 	I 

Couse1 for'theK.VS 
. 

- 	- 	* 

ORDER 	(ORAL) 

' 	. 	•':, 	,, 	 , 
1/) 	 - 

CHOWDIIURYJ (vc.). 

The 'applicant 

Clerk in' the Kendriya 

in the pay Ca1eof R 

six persons appointed 

was- appointed as 'Lower Di.vjsjon 

Vidyalaya 'Sangathan,' Upper Shiliong 

950_20_1150EB_25.1500.. . There were 

as Lower DivisionClerk frOm th' 

.Contd..' '' 



general category, three from the OBC, two from the SC and 

one from ST category in the school cadre. According to the 

'1nt-  mirsuant to the order of appointment dated 

13.12.1997 he joined in the office of the Principa1 

Kendriya Vidya1aya Jpper Shil1og on 12,1.1998'1fl :tm 5  

of the appointment letter dated 13.12.1997 whIch has been 

disputed by the respondents According to the applicant he 

joiñd'ir"service on 12.1.1998 and on the very next daje 

he was informed by the Repondeflt No.4 that :he would not 

be allowed to work as Lower Division Clerk and 'accordingly 

he was not allowed to work in the school. Subsequently he 

was served with the order No. 8_6/96/KVS(GR)/1677 1-73  

dat4ed 19.2.1998. Hence the present application. 

Sri Ashim Paul, applicant appeared. in person. 

App;hnt cited the judgement of the'. 0.A. , No. 53 of 1999 

/1 	 , - 	d4ç1ered on 3 2 2000 which was upheld in Writ Petition (C) 

No. 2343 of 2000 by a Division Bench of the $igh Court on 

7.6.2000. Dr. B.P.TOdi learned counel for the .Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan submitted that'• the case, of those 

persons involved in the 0 A No 53/99 is distinguishable 

on facts. Dr. Todi further submitted tt, the seven,, 

appplicafltS in 0 A 53/99 although joined their respective 

duties but after rendering for sometime their. services 

were 	terminated. 	I 	do 	not 	find 	
any 	qualitative 

distinction on the mtter. In 'the above O.A. the order of \ 

termination from service was set aside by the Tribunal on 

the grouni of violation of Principles of Natural Justice. 

The order of termination from service itself indicated 

about the order of Delhi High Court dated 4.2.1998. The 

Tribunal as well as the High court rather held that for 

that reason the order of appointmen-t wouldnot become non 

est. The Tribunal held in the O.A. that order of dismissal 

Contd... 
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entailed civil consequence and withoUt giving opportunitY 

of hearing such order could not have been passed.. On. the 

ground of violation of Natural just ice the order of 

terminti0n was set aside. In the Writ petition the High 

Court onsidetiflg all the f acts: and circUmSta1ces upheld 

the order of the Tribunal. Dr. B.P.T.Odi, the learned 

counsel: submitted that situations in Ok 53 of 1999 were 

disparate and disSimi1a than' the present one. n the 

irst case all the applicants pursuant to the order of 

appointment , joined in the posts and were rendering their 

services in the respective schools for, a considerable 

periodi whereas in the\Ptesent one the applicant could 

hardly act and discharge his functions in the school. But 

the fact of the matter is that in all the cases the 

cants were anflUled,,,0'fl the 
appoifltent orders of the appli  

ommon order in fascimile. The case 
same 5 ttiflg5i by a c  

h 	from,the 5even 
of the applicant cannot be 5tingui5  

applicant in the O.A. 53/99. In the light of the order of ,  

the earlier O.A. the impUgned0 of. termination from 

serViCe issued under Memorandum No. 

	

73 dated 	
.2.1998 is. et aside and' the respondents are 

19  
forthwith. 

directed to reinstate the applicant in service  

The appliCatiOfl is allowed. There shall' however, 

no order as  to costS. 	 . 	 -- 

	

r ____ 	 - - --- - - - -- - d/ VICECHAIR1A 

I mi 
crt1fied to b true Copy,  

ifrd 2nfaf 

CICfl Ofkn J) 

Cr,trl An 	TrburmJ 
3J 

Guwahai. 	nch. Gv'tI- 

;4I 	i 8  

.\ 	
\i 
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To 	 Place : Guwahati, 
Date 	: let Dec2000, The Assistant Commissioner, 

KVS (iegional Office), 
GuWahati0 

Subject - Re—instatement in the post of LOC (english School Cadre) 
under K\IS Guwahati Region.  

Si r, 

With due 	respect 	I beig 	to state 	that 	Iwas appointed 	as 

a LDC in 	the 	K3L 	Upper 	Shillong vide memorandum of the 	Assistant 
Commissioner 	KVS (Regional Office) 	Guwahati dtd 9 	13/15 	Dec 1 970 	I 
was not allowed 	t 	continua my duties after 	12th 	January93; in 
addition with 	that 	my 	services were 	terminated by the 	AdC.(Offg.) 
Ko V e S o 	Regional 	Office, 	Guwahati 	vido 	letter dtd, 	19th 	Feb'98 in 

pursuant 	to 	K. U.S. 	(Ht) 	letter 	No. 	F. 19(1)/4-98 	KUS L&C dtd0 

13/02/98 	In this connection 	I infoim 	you 	that on 29th 	Novernbor,21K, • 

Central 	Administrative 	Tribunal 	(Guwahatj 	3ench) directed KUS to 

reinstate 	me in my service, 	- 

So, 	in complience with the order of CAT : 	Guwahati8ench 
(order copy enclosed with 	this application) 	I 	reqeust you 	to 

reinstate me in my service as early as possible. 

I hope that by considering 	the whole matter you will do 

the needful at the earlieat. 

Thanking 	you, 	 -. 

Yours 	faithfully, L 

£< 
(APPLICANT) 

) 

'Vp 

4 

1 
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MEMOR A N 0 U P1 	 ctn 

Date 	: 18th April'2001 

• 	;Tp, Place: 	Ma1gaon. 
• 	. The 	Assistant, Commissioner 	.• . 	 :. •. 

¶5 (giona1 Office, Guwahati) 

Stjbjóct 	:— Decision of Ithe KVS from the order dtd. .29th Nov 1 2000 
in 0.A. 37/2000(T)Ashim Paul 	Vs U.0.I. 	(KVS)'.passed 
by the CAT (Guwahati Bench). 	 . 	., 

Sir,: - . 	. 	 . 	 •• 	•- . 

With due respect I beg, to state that 1us$ appointed 
as a LOC inthe K.V. 	Upper Shillong by. theAssistant' Comuuissioner'sfl 
K1VS regional 5,Otfice 9 	Guwahati memorandum dtd. 	13/15-12-97. .Few, 
month therefter i.e. on 19/2/98 my service was terrnináted"by 
AC.(orfg.) 	KVS (Regional. Office, 	Guwahati). 	In this ,COnatjo 
my termination order Was aet.aside by the Hon'ble CAT(Guuahati 
Bnch) on 29.11.2000 & directed KVSto re—Instate me in my 
srvjca: forthwith. 	 . 	 . • 

4 

Being aggrieved by the said order of CAT dtd. '29.1102000 
Ij have, submitted a memorandum to. your office on lst"Qec'2000 for! 	. L 

to re-instate me in 8ervice at the earliest. 	. 	.. 	 • 	. .. , 

Now 	(i) 	It is found 'that atloast more than. four <months 
passed after the order delivered by the CAT, 	Guwahati Bench in 

37/2000(T) fro' m 29. 11,2000,  

From 29.11.2000 to 17.4.2001 9  it,is.found that 
KVS ha ve debarred from T taking any necessary step regarding .t 

II 	'(iii) Inspita of pasing onappopiate pe riod 	am 

1/4 	ly shocked for not'recaivjngany response from KVS authoity 
i regards to my case. 

In these circumstance8, I request you to intimate me 
ha decision of 'KVS authority on. the instant subjeci within 

¼ \•_ 	' 	.15.daya. from today, 
* 	 L 

If it is not done 'as per my request I may approcch 
to the: CAT after passing tha8tjpulated period. 

I hope that by considering the whole matter you will 
do the needful. Thanking you, 	 . 

&lic.ant' &Jijne ..&ddress : 	 Yours faithfully, 
Shri Ashim Paul, 
C/o, Ahand Bastralaya 
P.N.G.B, Road, Plaligaon, 	 ( Applicant ) 
P0.f1a.igaon, Chy—il. 

L . 	 - _• 	 . 	 - -" - - 	 • -- - -- 



MEMORANDUM 
/ 

Date 
	

18th April'2001 

Place :- MIigaon, Guwahati 
TO 

The Assistant Cornmissioner(Admn.) 
lendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
18, Institutional Area, 
Saheed jeet singh Marg. 
NEW DELHI 110 016 

Subject :— Decision of the KV5 from the order dtd. 29th Nov. '2000 
in O.A. 37/2000(T) Ashirn Paul Vs U.O.I. (1(VS) passed 

the CAT (Guwahat I Bench).  

Sir, 

Most respectfully and humbly I beg to state that I was appoin-
ted as a LDC(English) School Cadre in theK.V. Upper :Shiilong by 
the Assistant commissioner's WS regional Office, Guwahati memorandum 
dtd.. 13/15-12-97 bearing no. F.8-6/96 KVS.GR No.141220 Few moñths 
thereafter i.e. on 19th February/98 my service was terminated by the 
A.C. (Off g.) Ks/S, (Regional Off ice, Guwahati). in pursuent to (VS Hq. 
Letter No. F.19-1(4)/98 KVs L&Cdated: 13/2/98. In this connection 
I inform you that on 29,11.2000 my termination oEder was set aside 
by the Hon'ble Central )1ministrative Tribunal (Guwahati Bench) 
and directed KVS to reinstate, me in my service forthwith. 

Being aggrieved by the said order of CAT dtd. 29.11.2000 I 
have submitted a memorandum to Ast•t. Commissioner's Office in 1Q15 
Regional Office1 at Otiwahati to re-instateme in service at the 
earliost,.and take necessary steps in regad to my case and moreover 
he was requested to draw the notice of the concerned authorities of 
KVS Hq. I New Delhi in this regard on 1st December, 2000. 

Now from 29.11.2000 to 17.4.2601 I have not received any 
response from KVS authority in regards to my case. 

In this circumstances I request you to inform me your decision 
on behalf of KVS authority In regards to my case within 15(Fifteen) 
days frorn'receipt of this Memorandum. 

If you donot keep my request on the instant subject I may 
approach to the CAT against KVS after passing the stipulated period 
in this Memorandum. 

I hopethat bj considering the whole matter you will tak&'a 
necessary step which you may think deemc: fit and proper. 

Thanking you, 

Shri Ashim Paul, 
C/O. Anand Bastralaya 
PN.G.B. Road, Maligaon 
P.O. Maligaon, 
GUWAHATI —781 011 

NOl flSURE1) 

luim 	 ftwal  

zF 

I' 
Re9d 	

c S 1 Cc? mEL 	

r) 

.ddresscd to ...............................9s ' ; (!.. 	—' 

------ 

Yours faithfully, 

(Applicant) 
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Date of apptictIon for 

the copy. Date fixed for notifying 
Date of dilvory of the 
requisite stamps and 

Date on which the copy 	- 
was roads' for delivery, 

Date of making over the 
copy to the applicant. 

the requisite number Of 
folios 

stamps and folios. 

(TIlE 
IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COU 

HIGH COURT OF A'SS-W4 NIGALAND MEGFAyA NANIpUR TRIpURA 
MIZORAM & ARUNkC1-IJ 	PRADESH) 

W.P.(cJ 2Q.,j5Q72j2ooi 
1, l<endrlya Vidyalaya Sangath 

represented by the Asstt.Cojssoner 
mn, 	8,. Inst1tutjo 	 'Sh1-  Ara, 	d' Jeet 	ingh Marg, 	New Delhi 	

•110016e 

 The Assjstai.t Commissioner,  I<endriyVjdya1ay9 S'angath, 	Maligaon, 

 Principal 
Kendriya Vidyelya 	Uppr Shillong, 
P.O. Nonglyor,shjl10g 

/ -9, 
f\SJ 

• /l\ _, 
Petltjofler$/flepOdt s. 

Versus.. 

sri 
Ashim Paul, Son Of Sri Niju Paul 

Resident Of Pand u 'N eWColoney, P.O. 
Guwahatj.12 District l<amrup, 55  

Respond ent/Appi icant. 

- 	 PRESENT. 

THE HONBLE •MR JUSTICE JN SARM,; 
TUE HON' LE MR JUSTICE PG AGARWAJ 

FOR THE PET IT I ON ER.3 : 1), B, P • Tad 1, 

Mrs.D..Das, Advocates. 

COd0 

•i.• '-•,-•..- •- 	- L--,.---,- 	- _i.•_ - 



	

3t1 4 rr 	 it 	t 
cqr 

flale of application for 	 Date of delivery of the 	Date on which the copy 	Date of making over the 
the copy. 	 Date fixed for notifying 	requisite stampS and 	was ready for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 

the requisite number of 	 folios 	 - 
stamps and folios. 

2 . 

27.7.2001 	 ORDER 

Heard Dr,B,P,Todj Learned Advocate, for the 

petitibners, 

In view of the order passed in similar other case 

i.e. 1P(C) No. 2 3 19/2000, ordr dated 20.11.2000 (The 

Union of IrYJia and °rs Vs- Smtj Shanu Kuari) we do 

not find any merit in this writ petition and the 

same shall stand dismissed. 

Sd/PG AGARW 	 Sd/-JN SARMA 
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TO 	 Date :08 • 10 .01 
The Assistant commissioner 
1(endriya Vidyalays Sangathan 
Regional Office, Guwahatj, 

Subs- Re-instatement in the post of LDC under 
KVS (Guwahatj) Region.  

Sir, 

With due respect I beg to state that I was appointed 
as L.D.C. in the K.V, Upper Shillong under ivs (Guwahati) 
Region vide an offer of appointment c3td. 13/15-12-1997 by 
the Assistant Commissioner KVS (Guwahati) Region. Thereafter 
on 19th Feb.1998 my service i.ras termthat€c by the Assistant 
Commissioner (offg,) in pursuant to IC/s (HQ) letter No.F 19-
(1),'4-98 IC/S L&C cltd. 13/2/1998. 

In view of the above all concerned, on 29th Nov, 2000 
Central Administrative Tribunal (Guwahaci rench) set aside my 
termination order passed by KVS and directed }NS to re-instate me in the service of KVS forthwith. 

Further, I would like tc inform you that being aggrie-
ved against the order of CAT (Guwahati Bench) xvs filed a ?P(C) before a Division Bench of the Fbn'ble Guwahati High Court, which was nLvbered as %(C) No.5072/2001. Finally, on 27th July, 2001 a Division Bench of the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court 
dismissed the said WP(C) N0.5072/2001 of I(VS which was filed against me 7  However, the Hon 9 ble Gauhatj. High Court (Division 
Bench) dismissed the said wp(C)5072,'2001 finding no merit in 
it in view of the order passed in similar other case WP(C)- 
2319/2000 Union of India & ors Vs. Smt, Shanu I(umari dated - 20/11/2000 0  

Therefore, in complience with the order of CAT (Gauhatj 
Bench) and the Fon'ble Gauhati High Court (Division Bench) I 
request you to re-instate me in my service forthwith 

Further, you are requested to draw the notice of the 
6oncerned Authority of IC/S (HQ) New Delhi in the instant 
subject and take necessary action as you think deem fit and proper. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Ashimj) 
C/o Sri Nilu Paul 

Resident of New Colonv T1i 
(Near Kali Mandir) 

P0.Pandu, Guwahatj-12, 
Enclosed ofder copy of 
CAT (Guwahati Bench) dt.29/11/2000. 

2) Enclosed order copy 
Cauhatj }Jih Cotirt 
dt. 27jhJuly,2001, 

, ftLA 

of the Fn'ble 
(Djvj8j0n 	ncl-) 



Th 
The Hon ble Vice Chairman 
Central Administrative Tribunal 
Guwahati Bench. 

Sub:- Personal appearance before the CAT in the 
contempt petition against Kendriya Vidya-
laya Sangathan arising out of the violation 
of this Hon'ble Tribunal's order in OA no.= 
37/2000(T) dtd. 2Nov/000. 

Sir, 

Mot respectfully and humbly I beg to state that I 

am the petItioner in the instant case. In November 29, 2000 

my OA no.=37/2000(T) was adjudicated by this Hon'ble Tribunal 

with direction to the KVS to re-instate me in my service 

forthwith,i the order which was upheld in the Division Bench 

of the Fbnble Gauhati High court in wP(C) No.5072/2001 dtd.-

27th ily,2001. After passing an adeqUate period by following 

the non implementation of this Hon'ble Tribunal's order I have 

filed- - this contempt petition against this KVS. to punish 

the contemners within the ambit of law. Moreover, I would 

like to inform you that I am hailed from a very poor class 

family and have not capacity to bear the expense: or required 

fees of an advocate in this purpose. As my OA no.=37,2000(T) 

was allowed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on my personal appear-

ance, so I pray before you to allow me to appear personally 

in this contempt case too against 1(VS. 

In view of the above all concerned. I hope that you 

will be kind enough to grant my humble prayer. 

• 	 Yours Obediently, 

Date :- 	 ( Ashim Paul ) 
Petitioner. 

copy 	- 
The Hon'ble Member (admn.) 
Central Administrative Tribunal 
Gauhati Bench. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL.: GUWAHATI BENCH 

CQntemt Petition Na4j2QQj 

in 

O.A No. 37/2000(1) 

Sri Ashim Paul , , . Petitioner 

-Vs- 

Sri D.K. Saini , ..., .Contemner No.2 

An affidavit filed on behalf of the Contemner No.2 

I. Sri D.K. Saini, Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan, Regional Office, Guwahati, solemnly 

affirm and declare as follows 

That I have been impleaded as Contemner No,2 in the in- 

stant case. A copy of the Contempt Petition filed by the peti-

tioner has been served upon me. I have gone through the same 

and understood the contents thereof. Save and except what has 

been specifically admitted in the this affidavit 	and those 

which are matters of record to the extent the documents on 

record support them all the averments and submissions in the 

Contempt petition may be treated to have been denied by the 

deponent. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

1 & 2 of the Contempt petition the deponent has not comments, 

3. 	That with regard. to the statements made in paragraph 
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2 - 

3 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to submit that 

the petitioner has mislead the Hon'ble Court_The petitioner 

was not allowed to join his duties.. As per records of Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Upper Shillong there exists no joining report nor 

does the petitioner's name appear in the attendance register 

or pay bill etc.. 

4. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

4 and 5 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to submit 

that in conpliance with the order of the Honble Delhi High 

Court the order of appointment dated 15.12.97 issued by Dr.. 

K.C. Rakesh, the then Assistant Commissioner, KVS, RO, Guwaha 

ti after his termination on 11.12.97, appointing the petition-

er to the post of LDC was declared to be non-est being null 

and void and without any legal effect whatsoever, keeping in 

view the above facts the petitioner was not allowed to join 

the mentioned post.. 

S. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graphs 6 and 7 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no 

comments.. 

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

8 and 11 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to submit 

that the petitioner has mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal.. The 

deponent have no intention to disobey the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal.. After receiving the Order dated 29.11.2000, the 

deponent has forwarded the same to the competent authority, 
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i.e. the Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, New 

Delhi. Ihe matter was examined in consultation with the Legal 

Advisor of KVS at New Delhi and it was decided to file an 

appeal in the Gauhati High Court against the judgment and 

Order dated 29.11.2000 passed by the Honble C.A.T, Guwahati 

Bench. 

7. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

12 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no comments. 

8. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

13 and 14 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to submit 

that he has no intention to disobey the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and Gauhati High Court. The matter was forwarded to 

the competent authority of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

The said authority preferred a special leave peti-

tion against the judgment and final order dated 27.7.2001 

passed by the Gauhati High Court. 

9, 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graphs 15, 16 and 17 of the Contempt petition the deponent 

begs to submit that there is no wilful disregard in complying 

with the order of the Han'ble Tribunal. 

10. 	That this affidavit is made bonafide and in the 

interest of justice. 
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V E .R I F I C A T I QJj 

I, Sri Deo Kishan Saini, son of Sri CL Saini, 

aged about 53 years, presently working as the Assistant 

Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Guwahati Region 

do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs 

/ 	 are true to my knowledge and those made 

in paragraphs 	3 ) 	 are 	based 	on 

records. 

And I sign this verification on this the BO'day 

of 	Yj 200at Guwahati. 

Place 	Guwahati 

D E 

Date 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	GUWAHATI BENCH 

Contempt Petition No. 54/2001 

in 

O.A No, 37/2000(T) 

Sri Ashim Paul 

Petitioner 

-Vs- 

Sri V. K. Gupta 

Contemner No.1 

An affidavit filed on behalf of the Contemner No.1 

I. Sri V.K. Gupta, Assistant Commissioner. (Admn) 

Kendriya Vidyalays Sangathan, Headquarter, Delhi, solemnly 

affirm and declare as follows 

That I have been irnpleaded as Contemner No.1 in the 

instant case. A copy of the Contempt Petition filed by the 

petitioner has been served upon me. I have gone through the 

same and understood the contents thereof. Save and except 

what has been specifically admitted in the this affidavit 

and those which are matters of record to the extent the 

documents on record support them all the averments and sub-

missions kin the Contempt petition may be treated to have 

been denied by the deponent. 

 That with regard to the statements made in 	para- 

graph 1 	& 2 of the Contempt petition the deponent has 	no- 

•-( c'- 
L w 	t . 
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comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 3 

of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to submit that 

the petitioner has mislead the Hon'ble Court. The petitioner 

was not allowed to join his duties. As per records of Ken 

driya Vidyalaya, Upper Shillong there exists no joining 

'report nor does the petitioner's name appear in the atten-

dance register or pay bill etc. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-. 

graph 4 and 5 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to 

submit that in compliance with the order of the Hon'ble 

Delhi High Court the order of appointment dated 15.12.97 

issued by Dr. K.C. Rakesh, the then Assistant Commissioner, 

KVS, RO, Guwahati after his termination on 11.12.97, ap-

pointing the petitioner to the post of LDC was declared to 

be non-est being null and void and without any legal effect 

whatsoever, keeping in view the above facts the petitioner 

was not allowed to join the mentioned post. 

That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graphs 6 and 7 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no 

comments. 	 ' 

That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 8 and 11 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to 
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state that the same relates to respondent No.2 as such the 

deponent has no comment. 

7. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 12 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no 

comments. 

S. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 13 and 14 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs 

to state that the same relates to respondent No.2 as such 

the deponent has no comment. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graphs 15, 16 and 17 of the Contempt petition the deponent 

begs to submit that there is no wilful disregard in comply -

ing with the order of the Honble Tribunal. 

That this affidavit is made bonafide and in the 

interest of justice. 

OA To 

- Verification 
AS 

4 
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VERIFICATION 

I. Shri 	V .f4 	 son of Sri L41e 13 	.cE)jr 

aged about 57 years, presently ijorking as the Assistant 
Commissioner (Admn). Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Headquar-

ters, Delhi, do hereby verify that the statements made in 

paragraph 4 ' are true to my knowledge and 

those made in paragraphs 	 are 	based 	on 

records. 

And I siQfl this verification on this the 	day 

of February, 2002 at 

Place 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	GUJAHATI BENCH 

Contempt Petition No. 54/2001 

in 

O..A No. 37/2000(T) 

Sri Ashim Paul 

'i 

 

Petitioner 

Sri R.K. Gautam 

Contemner No3 

An affidavit filed on behalf of the Cantemner No.3 

 

I. Sri R. K,Gautam, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Upper Shiliang, Shillong, Shillong solemnly affirm and 

declare as follows c-lows 

That I have been impleaded as Contemner No..3 in the 

instant case. A copy of the Contempt Petition filed by the 

petitioner has been served upon me. I have gone through- the 

same and understood the contents thereof. Save and-except 

what has been specifically admitted in the this affidavit 

and those which are matters or record to the extent the 

documents on record support them all the averments and sub-  

missions in the Contempt petition may be treated to have 

been denied by the deponent. 

 That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 1 	& 2 of the Contempt petition the deponent has not 
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comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 3 

of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to submit that 

the petitioner has mislead the Hon'ble Court. The petitioner 

was not allowed to join his duties. As per records of Ken-

driva Vyalaya, Upper Shillong there exists no joining 

rpport nor does the petitioners name appear in the atten- 

Tegister or pay bill etc. 

That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 4 and 5 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to 

submit that in compliance with the order of the Honble 

Delhi High Court the order of appointment dated 15.12.97 

issued by Dr. K.C. Rakesh, the then Assistant Commissioner, 

KVS, RO, Guwahati after his termination on 11.12..97, ap-

pointing the petitioner to the post of LDC was declared to 

be non-est being null and void and without any legal effect 

whatsoever, keeping in view the above facts the petitioner 

was not allowed to join the mentioned post. 

S. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graphs 6 and 7 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no 

comments. 

6. 	 That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 8 and 11 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs to 
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submit that the same relates to respondent No2 as such the 

deponent has no comment,. 

7. 	That with reoard to the statements made in para- 

graph 12 of the Contempt petition the deponent has no 

comments. 

B. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

Qraph 13 and 14 of the Contempt petition the deponent begs 

to states that the same relates to respondent No.2 as such 

the deponent has no comment. 

That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graphs 15 16 and 17 of the Contempt petition the deponent 

begs to submit that there is no wilful disregard in comply-

ing with the order of the Honble Tribunal. 

That this affidavit is made bonafide and in the 

interest of justice. 

Verification 



VERIFICATION 

I, STIR! RADHEY KRISHAN GAUTAM 3/0 Shri (late) 

U.S. Gautam 51 years ,Presently working as Principal Kendiiya 

Vidyalaya Upper Shillong, P.O. Nonglyor, Shillong —9 do hereby verify 

that the statement made in paragraph 	° are thie to my 

knowledge and those made in paragraph 3/i 	 ar based 

on records. 

And I sign the verification on this °day of 
,2002 at Guwahati. 

Place : Guwahati 

Date 311  / 	oO 	 DEPONENT 


